### 507226709 04/11/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7273562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VU SYSTEMS, LLC	04/11/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VU SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	3800 PARAMOUNT PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 130	
City:	MORRISVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14993536

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198541400

**Email:** sfreedman@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1343.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN E. FREEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan E. Freedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1343\_2\_Change\_of\_Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059676 FRAME: 0912

507226709

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Sidney A. CONNOR et al. Application No.: 14/993,536 Filed: January 12, 2016

For: VEHICLE NAVIGATION METHODS, SYSTEMS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM

**PRODUCTS** 

April 11, 2022

Commissioner for Patents Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE AT REEL/FRAME 038457 / 0086

Assignee, VU SYSTEMS, LLC, provides this notice of change of address:

Old Assignee Address: 1750 E. International Drive, Suite 202

Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

New Assignee Address: 3800 Paramount Parkway, Suite 130

Morrisville, NC 27560.

Respectfully submitted,

/Needham J. Boddie, II/

Needham J. Boddie, II Registration No. 40,519 Attorney for Applicant

Myers Bigel, P.A. P.O. Box 37428 Raleigh, NC 27627 919-854-1400 919-854-1401 (Fax)

> PATENT REEL: 059676 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 04/11/2022